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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbridge Road	 TELE: (419)352-8461 FAX: (419) 352-8468	 Ted Strickland, Governor
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398 	 .epas'te.oi.us	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

Re: Hancock County
Shadylake Campground
TNC Water System
PWS ID# 0H3240112

' STU ID# 3254838

August 24, 2009

Mr. Terry Rowland, Owner	 0H3240112	 SHADYLAKE CAMPGROUND 	 8/24/2009

a ya e Campground
11506 Township Road 101
Findlay, Ohio 45840
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Dear Mr. Rowland:

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that the Shadylake Campground has not complied with requirements
issued during this Agency's last survey performed on May 5, 2009, in violation of Rule 3745-81-
60 of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC). The campground was notified in correspondence
dated May 19, 2009, by Larry Moritz of this office, to respond in writing no later than 45 days
after the date of the letter, with time frames for:

Install a vented well cap on well #1 constructed in conformance with "Water System
Council Pitless Adapter Standard PAS-97, Performance Standards for Sanitary Well
Pitless Adapters, Pitless Units, and Watertight Well Caps". (OAC Rule 3745-9-05(P))

2. Install a vent on well #2 that is self-draining, screened with a non-corroding mesh screen
of fifteen- to thirty-mesh, pointed downward. The vent is to terminate no less than twelve
(12) inches above the well house floor. (OAC Rule 3745-9-05(T)).

3. Install a new sanitary seal on Well #2 and maintain the seal such that overhead debris
may not be introduced into the well.

4. Prepare and retain a copy of the Total Coliform Sample Siting plan for each area of the
campground water systems. (OAC Rule 3745-81-21)

5. Have the backflow device located at the dump station inspected by a certified plumber to
verify it meets the appropriate plumbing code. At the time of the inspection, it appeared
to be inadequate and not in conformance with OAC 3745-95-06.

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the
required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.
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If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3089 or via email at
jill.schiefer@epa.stateoh.us .

Sincerely,

aQ
AA. Schiefer	 (__)
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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